# **MEJ Kingdom Kidz**

"Kingdom Beginnings Start Here!"

# **Financial Information Form**

2025-2026 Tuition & Fees Schedule Registration Information (Pre-K - Kinder)

Application Fee:	\$250 for 1st student & \$50 for each child after
Registration Fee:	\$300 (Per Student)
Late Registration Fee:	\$400 (Per Student)
(After August 1st)	

(Application and Registration Fees are non-refundable)

# **Tuition Information**

MEJ Kingdom Kidz offers two different payment plan options beginning August 1, 2025: (Automatic ACH debit is required for Tuition payments. Automatic ACH debits will be processed the **first** business day of the month.)

## **10 Month Tuition Payment Plan** August 2025 - May 2026

Per Student
Pre-K \$875 Per Month
Kinder \$975 Per Month

#### **Multi-Student Discount**

Families enrolling more than one student will recieve a 10% tuition discount for each additional child enrolled. The discount does not apply to the first student, but will be applied to the tuition of each subsequent student.

### **Bi-Weekly Tuition Payment Plan** August 2025 - May 2026

Per Student

Pre-K \$437.50 1st & 15th

Kinder \$487.50 1st & 15th

#### **Multi-Student Discount**

Families enrolling more than one student will recieve a 10% tuition discount for each additional child enrolled. The discount does not apply to the first student, but will be applied to the tuition of each subsequent student.

## Service Hours - 15 Hours per family

Families who do not complete their service hours will receive an invoice from the Finance Office in Late April 2026, with the amount to pay for incomplete hours (\$10 hour)

After School Care (ASC) & Before School Care (BSC) is available. The Drop In rate is \$25 per hour. You may enroll in ASC by completing the ASC Enrollment Form.

ASC is due and payable in 10 installments with initial installment due at time of ASC registration.

(Please see ASC Enrollment Agreement Form for more details.)

(Automatic ACH debit is required for ASC payments. Automatic ACH debits will be processed the first business day of the month, beginning August 1.)

**BSC Fees (7:00 am - 8:00 am) Per Student -** \$160 Per Month
Drop in fee: \$25/Hour Per Day

ASC Fees (3:00 pm - 6:00 pm)
Per Student - \$225 Per Month
Drop in fee: \$25/Hour Per Day